
  Wake County, North Carolina 

 Juvenile Crime Prevention Council 
 
 
 BOARD ROSTER            
 

 

Marrius L Pettiford 

Term: 1   Dec 07, 2020 - Jan 31, 2022 

Email: mpettiford@wcpss.net 
Business: (919) 694-0577 
Mobile: (919) 524-4898 
Address: 
WCPSS 
Cary, NC 27518 

Category: Wake County Public School 
Designee 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Kimberly  Newsome 

Term: 1   Dec 07, 2020 - Jan 31, 2022 

Email: 
kimberly.newsome@wakegov.com 
Mobile: (919) 623-1162 
Business: (919) 212-7793 
Address: 
220 Swinburne St  4th Floor 
Raleigh , NC 27610 

Category: Social Service Designee 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Chris D Wiley 

Term: 1   Sep 08, 2020 - Sep 30, 2022 

Email: chris.wiley@knightdalenc.gov 
Home: (919) 633-3053 
Business: (919) 217-2230 
Address: 
950 Steeple Square Court 
Knightdale, NC 27545 

Category: PARKS AND RECREATION 
DESIGNEE 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Christy Famolare 

Term: 1   Sep 08, 2020 - Sep 30, 2022 

Email: christy.famolare@raleighnc.gov 
Home: (919) 815-1541 
Home: (919) 807-8545 
Address: 
2401 Balmoor Trace 
Apex, NC 27603 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category:  AT-LARGE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 



 

LaShawn Hewitt 

Term: 1   Aug 17, 2020 - Aug 31, 2022 

Email: lhewitt@cisnc.org 
Home: (804) 677-2699 
Home: (919) 606-0743 
Address: 
2803 Piedmont River Way 
Raleigh, NC 27606 

Position:  
Dais Seat:  
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
Other 
 

 

Ann Godwin 

Term: 3   Feb 01, 2020 - Jan 31, 2022 

Email: ann.goodwin@wakegov.com 
Mobile: (919) 792-4800 
Business: (919) 792-4800 
Address: 
220 Swinburne Street 
Raleigh, NC 27610 

Category: Health Director 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Lori G Christian 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2020 - Jan 31, 2022 

Email: lori.g.christian@nccourts.org 
Mobile: (919) 649-4652 
Business: (919) 792-4800 
Address: 
204 Asbill Court 
Cary, NC 27518 

Category: CHIEF DISTRICT COURT 
JUDGE/DESIGNEE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Carla Huff 

Term: 4   Feb 01, 2020 - Jan 31, 2022 

Email: carlahuffnc2016@gmail.com 
Home: (919) 363-0522 
Mobile: (919) 888-0984 
Address: 
100 Arbor Tree Ct 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: COMMISSIONER 
APPOINTMENT 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Other 
 

 

Eric Johnson 

Term: 6   Feb 01, 2020 - Jan 31, 2022 

Email: eric.johnson@wakegov.com 
(919) 389-6854 
(919) 857-9381 
Address: 
204 Highland Springs Lane 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Position: Chair 
Category: DIRECTOR OF MENTAL 
HEALTH/DESIGNEE 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 



 

Nicholas Allen 

Term: 3   Feb 01, 2020 - Jan 31, 2022 

Email: nallen@unitedwaytriangle.org 
(919) 463-5040 
 
Address: 
2400 Perimeter Park Drive Suite 150 
Morrisville, NC 27560 

Category: UNITED WAY/NONPROFIT 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
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